

CHANGE ORDERCITY OF VALDEZ

TO: Harris Sand and Gravel, Inc. PO Box 6 Valdez, AK 99686 PROJECT: VCT North Laydown Improvements	DATE ISSUED: CHANGE ORDER NO. COST CODE NO. PROJECT NO. CONTRACT NO. Distribute to: Engineering Owner Contractor Other	July 13, 2017 1 350-0310-55000.1711 17-350-1711 1315 X X X
You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows: Over excavate the muddy sections of the area down 3 feet, fill with Type 2 gravel, grade entire section with Type 2A gravel.		
Justification: Upon excavation, muddy unsuitable soils were discovered. We need to excavate and haul out the muddy material down to 3 feet below the surface and backfill with Type 2 gravel to assure the stability of the laydown area. Also, the larger Type 2 gravel will not grade well enough to provide a smooth surface for the cranes and forklifts, so additional smaller Type 2A gravel will be graded over the entire surface of the area. The total amount of this change order reflects the estimate of additional unusable excavation, Type 2 gravel, and Type 2A gravel at contract unit prices to complete the project.		
Not valid until signed by the City Manager. Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in CONTRACT sum or CONTRACT time.		
The original CONTRACT sum was		\$ 99,550.00 \$ 0.00
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was	ler	\$ 99,550.00 \$ 20,000.00
The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Ord	er	\$ 99,550.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 119,550.00
The CONTRACT sum will be <i>increased</i> by this Change Ord New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be CONTRACT time will not increased or decreased. The date	e of Substantial Completion AUTHORIZED BY: CITY OF VALDEZ By:	\$ 99,550.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 119,550.00 as of the date of this
The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Ord New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be CONTRACT time will not increased or decreased. The date Change Order therefore is August 10, 2017 HARRIS SAND AND GRAVEL, INC. By:	er of Substantial Completion AUTHORIZED BY: CITY OF VALDEZ By: City N	\$ 99,550.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 119,550.00 as of the date of this

Corporate Secretary